
DATE EVENT LINK

2025 COLOR CODE: GRAVEL MTB CROSS ROAD BIKEPACKING https://www.facebook.com/groups/2321150044838961
May
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Birmingham Ride of Silence 2025 https://www.facebook.com/groups/2321150044838961/permalink/4229288024025144

Saturday, May 24, 2025 Ride on, The Brian Smith Memorial Ride, Fosters https://www.bikereg.com/ride-on-the-brian-smith-memorial-ride

Saturday, May 24, 2025 Peach Bikepacking 200/343, Clanton https://www.facebook.com/events/677036641481002

Saturday, May 24, 2025 BUMP Ladies Group Ride, Tannehill https://www.facebook.com/groups/2321150044838961/permalink/4217792915174655

Saturday, May 31, 2025 Small Town Gravel Series Shake & Brake, Piedmont https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Saturday, May 31, 2025 Rattlesnake Rumble, Beaumont, MS https://www.bikereg.com/rattlesnakerumble

June
Sunday, June 1, 2025 RideBHM Triple Crown Miti-Stage Downhill Race https://linktr.ee/ridebhm

Tuesday, June 3-8, 2025 The Arkansas Graveler https://www.arkansasgraveler.com/

Thursday, June 5, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 1, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Mulberry Creek Beach Party 63/50/40mi Gravel Ride, Maplesville https://alabamacyclingcalendar.com/saturday-june-7-2025-mulberry-creek-beach-
party-gravel-ride/

Saturday, June 7, 2025 Tri-States 100, Dothan http://tristates100.com/

Thursday, June 12, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 2, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 14, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 3, BUMP-N-GRIND https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 14-15, 2025 BUMP-N-GRIND 31 XC Race, Oak Mtn https://bumpngrindraces.com/bump-n-grind-race/

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 4, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 21, 2025 2025 Voodoo Race (The ALL-a-Toona), Allatoona, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/417461314311457/

Saturday, June 21, 2025 Small Town Gravel Series Red Clay Ramble, Monticello, GA https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 5, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, June 28, 2025 Summer Solstice 45 Mile Challenge 2025, Oak Mtn https://www.facebook.com/events/892644899610240

Saturday, June 28, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Sprint Events, Barber MSP https://www.bikereg.com/70099

Sunday, June 29, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Short Track XC Mtb, Oak Mtn https://www.bikereg.com/70099

Monday, June 30, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Cross Country Mtb, Oak Mtn https://www.bikereg.com/70099

July
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Criterium, Talladega Superspeedway https://www.bikereg.com/70099

Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Time Trial, Oak Mtn https://www.bikereg.com/70099

Thursday, July 3, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Circuit Races, Barber MSP https://www.bikereg.com/70099

Friday, July 4, 2025 Birmingham Speed Week - Hill Climb, Smyer Road https://www.bikereg.com/70099

Saturday, July 5-6, 2025 24/12 Hours of Iron Maiden p/b XTERRA, Tannehill https://www.facebook.com/events/1096317441980783

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 6, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Thursday, July 17, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 7, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Thursday, July 24, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 8, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

Saturday, July 26, 2025 Hot Hundred, Tuscaloosa https://www.bikehothundred.com/

Thursday, July 31, 2025 Little Hammies Summer Race 9, Herdmont Park https://littlehammies.com/

August
Saturday, August 23, 2025 The Bear 6/3 Hour MTB Race, Chainbuster Racing 24-25 

Southeast Endurance Series, Cleveland, GA
https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Saturday, August 23, 2025 Gravel Roll - Holler in Walhalla, Walhalla, SC https://www.bikereg.com/the-holler

Saturday, August 30, 2025 Assault on Sunset Hill, Anniston https://www.bikereg.com/the-assault-on-sunset-hill-2025

September
Saturday, September 6, 2025 2025 BBC Time Trial https://bhambikeclub.org/?page_id=1927#!event-register/2025/9/6/2025-bbc-100-annual-century

Saturday, September 6, 2025 Stellar Events: Monte Insano MTB Race, Monte Sano State Park https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Sunday, September 7, 2025 2025 BBC Annual Century https://bhambikeclub.org/?page_id=1927#!event-register/2025/9/6/2025-bbc-100-annual-century

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Dirk Diggler Gravel Grinder 11th Annual, Hendersonville, NC https://www.facebook.com/events/1071352784201165

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Fool's Gold 38 and 54 Mile MTB Race, Dahlonega, GA https://www.facebook.com/events/1097495661928024

Thusday, September 18-21, 2025 Cycle the South Hope Ride, New Orleans to Jackson, MS https://secure.acsevents.org/site/TR/DetermiNation/CFPCY25SOR?pg=entry&fr_id=110233

Saturday, September 27, 2025 The Gobbler 6/3 Hour MTB Race, Chainbuster Racing 24-25 
Southeast Endurance Series, Conyers, GA

https://www.chainbusterracing.com

October
Saturday, October 4, 2025 Tally Tango Bikepacking Challenge, Tallahassee, FL https://www.eventbrite.com/e/tally-tango-bikepacking-challenge-2025-tickets-1288710129689

Saturday, October 11, 2025 Ride to the Rescue, Childersurg https://www.bikereg.com/65279

Saturday, October 11, 2025 Big Ring Challenge at Jackrabbit, Chainbuster Racing 24-25 
Southeast Endurance Series

https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Stellar Events: NUE Oak A$$ Endurance Race, Oak Mtn https://bumpngrindraces.com/vicious-cycles-series/

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Gravel Roll - Pecan Shaker, Hawkinsville, GA https://www.bikereg.com/pecan-shaker

Saturday, October 18, 2025 2025 Glasnner Autumn Challenge - 23rd Annual https://www.facebook.com/events/534494382667675

Friday, October 24-25, 2025 MTB - Coldwater Trail, Lifetime Leadville Qualifier, Anniston https://www.coldwatertrailrace.com/mtb/

Saturday, October 25, 2025 2025 Kings Road Coast to Coast Dirt Road Challenge, Jena, FL https://www.eventbrite.com/e/the-kings-road-2025-coast-to-coast-dirt-road-challenge-tickets-1333294442569

November
Saturday, November 1, 2025 The Flow 6/3 Hour MTB Race at Tannehill, Chainbuster Racing 

24-25 Southeast Endurance Series
https://www.chainbusterracing.com

Saturday, November 1, 2025 The Inaugural Krewe of Care Bike Ride, Dauphin Island https://www.facebook.com/groups/920602872235226/permalink/1419554579006717

Saturday, November 8, 2025 Standard Deluxe, Waverly https://www.dirtroadcentury.com/

Saturday, November 22, 2025 Skyway 60/40, Lake Howard https://www.bikereg.com/70530

Saturday, November 22, 2025 3 and 6 Hour Race at Blankets Creek, Canton, GA https://mountaingoatadventures.com/

2026

January
Thursday, January 1, 2026 8th Annual Southern Carnage New Years Day Gravel Challenge, 

Mooresville
coming soon

March
Saturday, March 7, 2026 2nd Annual Bridge Over Troublesome Creek, Bankhead National 

Forest
coming soon


